

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O. S. (Will) No.8 of 2021
(CNR -WBBD01-002514-2021)

Arun Kumar Ghosh Vs. Jayabati Ghosh & Ors.

Order No.14, dated 18.09.2023

Petitioner files hajira.

Opposite party files an application praying for time.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 18.12.2023 for hearing on both applications dated
23.08.2022.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman