

O.S.(Will) Case No. 08 of 2021
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-002514-2021
Present : Smt.V.B.Agarwal,(WB-1306)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 21 Dated. 03.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 23.08.2022 and filing amendment plaint.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner files hajira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Opposite party/near relative no.6(b) files hajira.

Petitioner also files amended copy of plaint supported by Notary affidavt. Copy served with objection and let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.07.2025 for hearing of the petition dated 23.08.2022 for changing the proceeding from grant of probate into a grant of letters of administration.

Dictaated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C.