

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O.S (Will) Case No. 08 of 2021
(CNR No.WBBD01-002514-2021)

Arun Kumar Ghosh -:Versus:- Jayabati Ghosh & others

Order No.23 dated 25.08.2025.

Today is fixed for filing show-cause by the petitioner.

O.P files hazira.

Petitioner files show-cause.

Grounds mentioned in the show-cause are not satisfactory. However, the same is accepted in the interest of justice.

Regarding steps i.e, date of death of original petitioner Arun Kumar Ghosh, one application u/s 232 of the Indian Succession Act dated 23.08.2022 is pending.

To 17.11.2025 for hearing on application u/s 232 of the Indian Succession Act; W.O if any in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman